
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: STRIVE TO BE KIND DAY QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap
- 800m

28 July 2023 - 12:22

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.04
(0:13.01)

0:32.03
(0:10.27)

0:21.76
(0:10.71)

0:11.05
(0:11.05)

0:32.03

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 TENBY 3 70.2 0:10.36 0:45.04 [1] 0:31.55 [5] 0:21.19 [5] 0:10.70 [5] 0:45.04 0:31.55

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.49) (0:10.36) (0:10.49) (0:10.70)

2 4 ON THE TARGET 1 70.6 0:10.27 0:45.13 [2] 0:32.12 [1] 0:21.85 [1] 0:11.14 [1] 0.5L 0:32.12 -3

Justin Stanley 600m 600m (0:13.01) (0:10.27) (0:10.71) (0:11.14)

3 5 JANEAN 6 70.2 0:10.28 0:45.32 [3] 0:31.96 [4] 0:21.68 [4] 0:11.01 [3] 1.5L 0:31.96 -1

Taylor Marshall 600m 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.28) (0:10.67) (0:11.01)

4 1 FAST FUSION 7 70.6 0:10.26 0:45.40 [4] 0:32.28 [2] 0:22.02 [2] 0:11.40 [2] 1.9L 0:32.28 -1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:13.12) (0:10.26) (0:10.62) (0:11.40)

5 7 DOLLY'S A NATURAL 2 69.8 0:10.31 0:45.59 [5] 0:32.35 [3] 0:22.04 [3] 0:11.25 [4] 2.9L 0:32.35 -4

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:13.24) (0:10.31) (0:10.79) (0:11.25)

Scratched: Kappy (#2), Better Off Single (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1100m

28 July 2023 - 12:57

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.06
(0:08.16)

0:56.90
(0:11.19)

0:45.71
(0:11.50)

0:34.21
(0:11.65)

0:22.56
(0:11.19)

0:11.37
(0:11.37)

0:34.21

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 OZZIE THE RABBIT 2 65.7 0:08.53 1:05.06 [1] 0:56.53 [5] 0:45.35 [5] 0:33.90 [5] 0:22.26 [4] 0:11.17 [3] 1:05.06 0:33.90

Damien Thornton 400m Overall (0:08.53) (0:11.18) (0:11.45) (0:11.64) (0:11.09) (0:11.17)

2 2 KESALUL 8 65.0 0:08.16 1:05.14 [2] 0:56.98 [1] 0:45.79 [1] 0:34.28 [2] 0:22.64 [1] 0:11.45 [1] 0.4L 0:34.28 +2

Boris Thornton 400m Overall (0:08.16) (0:11.19) (0:11.51) (0:11.64) (0:11.19) (0:11.45)

3 4 TOUTE SWEET 6 65.1 0:08.22 1:05.41 [3] 0:57.19 [2] 0:46.01 [2] 0:34.56 [1] 0:22.88 [2] 0:11.68 [2] 1.9L 0:34.56 -1

Michael Cahill 1000m Overall (0:08.22) (0:11.18) (0:11.45) (0:11.68) (0:11.20) (0:11.68)

4 10 EXOTIQUE MISS 7 66.5 0:08.50 1:05.56 [4] 0:57.06 [4] 0:46.05 [3] 0:34.59 [3] 0:22.93 [3] 0:11.59 [4] 2.7L 0:34.59 +5

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.01) (0:11.46) (0:11.66) (0:11.34) (0:11.59)

5 9 ELLE MAGIC 1 65.6 0:08.62 1:05.73 [5] 0:57.11 [7] 0:45.91 [6] 0:34.42 [6] 0:22.71 [7] 0:11.43 [6] 3.7L 0:34.42 +1

Jaden Lloyd 1000m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.20) (0:11.49) (0:11.71) (0:11.28) (0:11.43)

6 5 ASHIGARU 4 67.0 0:08.85 1:05.92 [6] 0:57.07 [8] 0:46.03 [7] 0:34.54 [7] 0:22.96 [6] 0:11.50 [7] 4.7L 0:34.54 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:11.04) (0:11.49) (0:11.58) (0:11.46) (0:11.50)

7 3 THE ASTRONOMER 3 65.3 0:08.42 1:05.96 [7] 0:57.54 [3] 0:46.31 [4] 0:34.86 [4] 0:23.16 [5] 0:11.83 [5] 4.9L 0:34.86 +3

Les Tilley 1000m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.23) (0:11.45) (0:11.70) (0:11.33) (0:11.83)

8 8 SNAG DA BEANS 5 64.2 0:08.57 1:06.07 [8] 0:57.50 [6] 0:45.95 [8] 0:34.39 [8] 0:22.81 [8] 0:11.45 [8] 5.4L 0:34.39 +2

Bailey Wheeler 200m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.55) (0:11.56) (0:11.58) (0:11.36) (0:11.45)

Scratched: Epic Proportions (#1), Ilfracombe Kid (#6)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BLONDIES POWDER COATING Maiden Handicap - 2150m

28 July 2023 - 13:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:15.93
(0:12.13)

2:03.80
(0:11.90)

1:51.90
(0:12.36)

1:39.54
(0:13.08)

1:26.46
(0:13.31)

1:13.15
(0:13.05)

1:00.10
(0:12.79)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 KING CORNELIUS 10 63.1 0:11.53 2:15.93 [1] 2:03.80 [1] 1:51.90 [1] 1:39.54 [1] 1:26.46 [1] 1:13.15 [1] 1:00.10 [1] 0:34.96

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.13) (0:11.90) (0:12.36) (0:13.08) (0:13.31) (0:13.05) (0:12.79)

2 1 MINISTER GARRETT 2 63.3 0:11.43 2:16.10 [2] 2:03.86 [2] 1:51.83 [3] 1:39.33 [3] 1:26.24 [3] 1:12.86 [3] 0:59.78 [3] 0:34.82 -1

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.24) (0:12.03) (0:12.50) (0:13.09) (0:13.38) (0:13.08) (0:12.67)

3 5 AHOY 4 63.8 0:11.47 2:16.31 [3] 2:03.83 [7] 1:51.36 [7] 1:38.71 [7] 1:25.70 [7] 1:12.41 [7] 0:59.34 [7] 0:34.76 +8

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:12.48) (0:12.47) (0:12.65) (0:13.01) (0:13.29) (0:13.07) (0:12.57)

4 7 BLUE MERLE 3 63.9 0:11.51 2:16.34 [4] 2:03.94 [5] 1:51.90 [4] 1:39.37 [4] 1:26.27 [4] 1:12.95 [4] 0:59.84 [4] 0:34.95 +11

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:12.40) (0:12.04) (0:12.53) (0:13.10) (0:13.32) (0:13.11) (0:12.64)

5 3 SHAMUKA 5 62.3 0:11.70 2:16.49 [5] 2:04.24 [3] 1:52.30 [2] 1:39.92 [2] 1:26.80 [2] 1:13.48 [2] 1:00.37 [2] 0:35.41 +5

Justin Stanley 400m 600m (0:12.25) (0:11.94) (0:12.38) (0:13.12) (0:13.32) (0:13.11) (0:12.68)

6 6 SIGNITA 6 63.3 0:11.62 2:16.76 [6] 2:04.33 [6] 1:52.01 [6] 1:39.48 [6] 1:26.46 [5] 1:13.13 [5] 0:59.97 [5] 0:35.46 +9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:12.43) (0:12.32) (0:12.53) (0:13.02) (0:13.33) (0:13.16) (0:12.54)

7 8 LOVE LOCH 7 64.1 0:11.56 2:17.00 [7] 2:04.39 [8] 1:51.70 [9] 1:39.10 [9] 1:25.97 [9] 1:12.80 [9] 0:59.67 [9] 0:35.12 +7

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 400m (0:12.61) (0:12.69) (0:12.60) (0:13.13) (0:13.17) (0:13.13) (0:12.62)

8 9 MEDIEVAL CROWN 1 62.6 0:11.65 2:17.06 [8] 2:04.72 [4] 1:52.41 [5] 1:39.87 [5] 1:26.71 [6] 1:13.35 [6] 1:00.15 [6] 0:35.47 +0

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:12.34) (0:12.31) (0:12.54) (0:13.16) (0:13.36) (0:13.20) (0:12.56)

9 10 SET BEAT 9 64.1 0:11.44 2:17.33 [9] 2:04.36 [10] 1:51.81 [10] 1:39.11 [10] 1:25.82 [10] 1:12.85 [10] 0:59.68 [10] 0:35.65 +10

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:12.97) (0:12.55) (0:12.70) (0:13.29) (0:12.97) (0:13.17) (0:12.59)

10 2 KOWLOON KURIOUS 8 62.3 0:11.72 2:17.48 [10] 2:04.71 [9] 1:52.30 [8] 1:39.65 [8] 1:26.74 [8] 1:13.40 [8] 1:00.22 [8] 0:35.62 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:12.77) (0:12.41) (0:12.65) (0:12.91) (0:13.34) (0:13.18) (0:12.53)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: BLONDIES POWDER COATING Maiden Handicap - 2150m

28 July 2023 - 13:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.31
(0:12.35)

0:34.96
(0:11.75)

0:23.21
(0:11.53)

0:11.68
(0:11.68)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 KING CORNELIUS 10 63.1 0:11.53 0:47.31 [1] 0:34.96 [1] 0:23.21 [1] 0:11.68 [1] 2:15.93 0:34.96

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.35) (0:11.75) (0:11.53) (0:11.68)

2 1 MINISTER GARRETT 2 63.3 0:11.43 0:47.11 [3] 0:34.82 [3] 0:23.15 [5] 0:11.72 [2] 1L 0:34.82 -1

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:12.29) (0:11.67) (0:11.43) (0:11.72)

3 5 AHOY 4 63.8 0:11.47 0:46.77 [7] 0:34.76 [6] 0:23.29 [6] 0:11.68 [5] 2.3L 0:34.76 +8

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:12.01) (0:11.47) (0:11.61) (0:11.68)

4 7 BLUE MERLE 3 63.9 0:11.51 0:47.20 [4] 0:34.95 [5] 0:23.44 [3] 0:11.85 [4] 2.5L 0:34.95 +11

Martin Harley 600m 600m (0:12.25) (0:11.51) (0:11.59) (0:11.85)

5 3 SHAMUKA 5 62.3 0:11.70 0:47.69 [2] 0:35.41 [2] 0:23.71 [2] 0:12.01 [3] 3.3L 0:35.41 +5

Justin Stanley 400m 600m (0:12.28) (0:11.70) (0:11.70) (0:12.01)

6 6 SIGNITA 6 63.3 0:11.62 0:47.43 [5] 0:35.46 [4] 0:23.84 [4] 0:12.10 [6] 4.8L 0:35.46 +9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:11.97) (0:11.62) (0:11.74) (0:12.10)

7 8 LOVE LOCH 7 64.1 0:11.56 0:47.05 [9] 0:35.12 [10] 0:23.55 [9] 0:11.99 [8] 6.1L 0:35.12 +7

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 400m (0:11.93) (0:11.57) (0:11.56) (0:11.99)

8 9 MEDIEVAL CROWN 1 62.6 0:11.65 0:47.59 [6] 0:35.47 [7] 0:23.82 [8] 0:12.09 [7] 6.3L 0:35.47 +0

Wanderson D'Avila 600m 600m (0:12.12) (0:11.65) (0:11.73) (0:12.09)

9 10 SET BEAT 9 64.1 0:11.44 0:47.09 [10] 0:35.65 [8] 0:24.10 [7] 0:12.30 [9] 7.8L 0:35.65 +10

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:11.44) (0:11.55) (0:11.80) (0:12.30)

10 2 KOWLOON KURIOUS 8 62.3 0:11.72 0:47.69 [8] 0:35.62 [9] 0:23.90 [10] 0:12.06 [10] 8.6L 0:35.62 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:12.07) (0:11.72) (0:11.84) (0:12.06)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: VINCE INSURANCE BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2150m

28 July 2023 - 14:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:13.12
(0:11.88)

2:01.24
(0:11.83)

1:49.41
(0:12.19)

1:37.22
(0:12.79)

1:24.43
(0:12.80)

1:11.63
(0:12.59)

0:59.04
(0:12.21)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 2 63.0 0:11.42 2:13.12 [1] 2:01.24 [1] 1:49.41 [1] 1:37.22 [1] 1:24.43 [1] 1:11.63 [1] 0:59.04 [1] 0:34.92

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:11.88) (0:11.83) (0:12.19) (0:12.79) (0:12.80) (0:12.59) (0:12.21)

2 7 PORT MOURANT 10 64.0 0:11.51 2:13.58 [2] 2:00.96 [7] 1:48.60 [7] 1:36.30 [8] 1:23.67 [8] 1:11.08 [8] 0:58.53 [8] 0:34.54 +7

Matthew Powell 200m 600m (0:12.62) (0:12.36) (0:12.30) (0:12.63) (0:12.59) (0:12.55) (0:12.28)

3 6 SAVILEO 9 64.6 0:11.59 2:13.66 [3] 2:01.25 [4] 1:49.41 [4] 1:37.05 [4] 1:24.36 [4] 1:11.69 [4] 0:59.09 [4] 0:35.08 +8

Damien Thornton 2000m 600m (0:12.41) (0:11.84) (0:12.36) (0:12.69) (0:12.67) (0:12.60) (0:12.31)

4 10 MARIINSKY 3 62.7 0:11.62 2:14.11 [4] 2:01.10 [8] 1:49.09 [8] 1:36.90 [7] 1:24.28 [7] 1:11.63 [7] 0:59.13 [7] 0:35.19 -2

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:13.01) (0:12.01) (0:12.19) (0:12.62) (0:12.65) (0:12.50) (0:12.32)

5 4 ZOOMURUDI 1 62.3 0:11.62 2:14.15 [5] 2:01.67 [5] 1:49.59 [5] 1:37.27 [5] 1:24.55 [5] 1:11.94 [5] 0:59.38 [5] 0:35.38 -2

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:12.48) (0:12.08) (0:12.32) (0:12.72) (0:12.61) (0:12.56) (0:12.32)

6 1 GO MILLO 6 63.2 0:11.71 2:14.27 [6] 2:02.31 [2] 1:50.35 [2] 1:38.07 [2] 1:25.30 [2] 1:12.62 [2] 1:00.05 [2] 0:36.00 +6

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:11.96) (0:11.96) (0:12.28) (0:12.77) (0:12.68) (0:12.57) (0:12.34)

7 5 ENJOUEE 8 63.8 0:11.68 2:14.34 [7] 2:02.00 [3] 1:50.23 [3] 1:37.81 [3] 1:25.20 [3] 1:12.56 [3] 0:59.95 [3] 0:35.99 +3

James Orman 2000m 800m (0:12.34) (0:11.77) (0:12.42) (0:12.61) (0:12.64) (0:12.61) (0:12.28)

8 8 SCILAGO 7 63.1 0:11.67 2:14.38 [8] 2:01.87 [6] 1:49.74 [6] 1:37.39 [6] 1:24.73 [6] 1:12.11 [6] 0:59.54 [6] 0:35.57 +5

Corey Bayliss 600m 600m (0:12.51) (0:12.13) (0:12.35) (0:12.66) (0:12.62) (0:12.57) (0:12.28)

Scratched: Tea Leaves (#3), Harbelle (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: VINCE INSURANCE BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 2150m

28 July 2023 - 14:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:46.83
(0:11.91)

0:34.92
(0:11.47)

0:23.45
(0:11.42)

0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 2 63.0 0:11.42 0:46.83 [1] 0:34.92 [1] 0:23.45 [1] 0:12.03 [1] 2:13.12 0:34.92

Emily Lang 400m 400m (0:11.91) (0:11.47) (0:11.42) (0:12.03)

2 7 PORT MOURANT 10 64.0 0:11.51 0:46.25 [8] 0:34.54 [8] 0:23.03 [7] 0:11.52 [5] 2.5L 0:34.54 +7

Matthew Powell 200m 600m (0:11.71) (0:11.51) (0:11.51) (0:11.52)

3 6 SAVILEO 9 64.6 0:11.59 0:46.78 [4] 0:35.08 [4] 0:23.49 [4] 0:11.75 [2] 2.9L 0:35.08 +8

Damien Thornton 2000m 600m (0:11.70) (0:11.59) (0:11.74) (0:11.75)

4 10 MARIINSKY 3 62.7 0:11.62 0:46.81 [7] 0:35.19 [7] 0:23.55 [8] 0:11.84 [7] 5.4L 0:35.19 -2

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:11.62) (0:11.64) (0:11.71) (0:11.84)

5 4 ZOOMURUDI 1 62.3 0:11.62 0:47.06 [5] 0:35.38 [5] 0:23.76 [5] 0:12.00 [6] 5.6L 0:35.38 -2

Andrew Mallyon 600m 600m (0:11.68) (0:11.62) (0:11.76) (0:12.00)

6 1 GO MILLO 6 63.2 0:11.71 0:47.71 [2] 0:36.00 [2] 0:24.22 [2] 0:12.27 [4] 6.1L 0:36.00 +6

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:11.71) (0:11.78) (0:11.95) (0:12.27)

7 5 ENJOUEE 8 63.8 0:11.68 0:47.67 [3] 0:35.99 [3] 0:24.24 [3] 0:12.35 [3] 6.4L 0:35.99 +3

James Orman 2000m 800m (0:11.68) (0:11.75) (0:11.89) (0:12.35)

8 8 SCILAGO 7 63.1 0:11.67 0:47.26 [6] 0:35.57 [6] 0:23.90 [6] 0:12.11 [8] 6.6L 0:35.57 +5

Corey Bayliss 600m 600m (0:11.69) (0:11.67) (0:11.79) (0:12.11)

Scratched: Tea Leaves (#3), Harbelle (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: PRECINCT URBAN PLANNING BENCHMARK 62 Handicap -
800m

28 July 2023 - 14:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.05
(0:12.88)

0:32.17
(0:10.28)

0:21.89
(0:10.75)

0:11.14
(0:11.14)

0:32.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 COSMIC SERENADE 12 70.6 0:10.23 0:45.05 [1] 0:32.01 [3] 0:21.78 [2] 0:11.10 [2] 0:45.05 0:32.01

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.04) (0:10.23) (0:10.68) (0:11.10)

2 3 CABRINELLA 1 70.2 0:10.29 0:45.17 [2] 0:31.77 [9] 0:21.48 [7] 0:10.96 [4] 0.8L 0:31.77 -1

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.40) (0:10.29) (0:10.52) (0:10.96)

3 1 GOSSIP TORQUE 9 70.2 0:10.28 0:45.25 [3] 0:32.37 [1] 0:22.09 [1] 0:11.34 [1] 1.2L 0:32.37 +0

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:12.88) (0:10.28) (0:10.75) (0:11.34)

4 9 MAGURO 11 69.8 0:10.35 0:45.42 [4] 0:32.15 [6] 0:21.80 [5] 0:11.11 [6] 2L 0:32.15 +4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:13.27) (0:10.35) (0:10.69) (0:11.11)

5 11 PIANIST 3 70.2 0:10.32 0:45.43 [5] 0:32.24 [4] 0:21.92 [4] 0:11.29 [3] 2.1L 0:32.24 +0

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.19) (0:10.32) (0:10.63) (0:11.29)

6 2 THAWRA 5 68.8 0:10.47 0:45.53 [6] 0:32.17 [7] 0:21.70 [9] 0:11.00 [7] 2.6L 0:32.17 +0

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.36) (0:10.47) (0:10.70) (0:11.00)

7 6 BONGANI 13 70.2 0:10.45 0:45.54 [7] 0:32.57 [2] 0:22.12 [3] 0:11.31 [5] 2.7L 0:32.57 +3

Micheal Hellyer 600m 600m (0:12.97) (0:10.45) (0:10.81) (0:11.31)

8 4 MAXIMUM ALTITUDE 2 69.8 0:10.30 0:45.61 [8] 0:32.00 [10] 0:21.70 [10] 0:11.04 [9] 3L 0:32.00 +3

James Orman 400m 600m (0:13.61) (0:10.30) (0:10.66) (0:11.04)

9 8 IDONEUS 6 70.6 0:10.39 0:45.81 [9] 0:32.58 [5] 0:22.19 [6] 0:11.20 [10] 4L 0:32.58 +1

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.23) (0:10.39) (0:10.99) (0:11.20)

10 13 RUSSIAN PINS 7 70.2 0:10.35 0:45.95 [10] 0:32.55 [8] 0:22.20 [8] 0:11.39 [8] 4.8L 0:32.55 +2

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:13.40) (0:10.35) (0:10.81) (0:11.39)

Scratched: Modesto (#5), I Am Fearless (#10), Leica Special (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1666m

28 July 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.35
(0:17.91)

1:22.44
(0:11.07)

1:11.37
(0:11.73)

0:59.64
(0:11.88)

0:47.76
(0:11.91)

0:35.85
(0:11.92)

0:23.93
(0:11.91)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ROCKED 2 65.2 0:11.30 1:40.35 [1] 1:21.75 [8] 1:10.45 [8] 0:58.70 [8] 0:46.88 [8] 0:35.04 [7] 0:23.30 [7] 0:35.04

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:18.60) (0:11.30) (0:11.75) (0:11.82) (0:11.84) (0:11.74) (0:11.67)

2 5 GOLDEELUCK 7 65.1 0:11.30 1:40.35 [2] 1:21.98 [6] 1:10.68 [6] 0:58.94 [6] 0:47.10 [6] 0:35.24 [5] 0:23.52 [5] 0:35.24 -2

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:18.37) (0:11.30) (0:11.74) (0:11.84) (0:11.86) (0:11.72) (0:11.67)

3 2 DARK HARMONY 4 65.0 0:11.27 1:40.42 [3] 1:22.32 [4] 1:11.05 [3] 0:59.52 [2] 0:47.70 [2] 0:35.81 [2] 0:23.93 [2] 0:35.81 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:18.10) (0:11.27) (0:11.53) (0:11.82) (0:11.89) (0:11.88) (0:11.84)

4 10 THESECONDATPORTSEA 11 64.9 0:11.34 1:40.58 [4] 1:22.33 [5] 1:10.99 [5] 0:59.42 [4] 0:47.57 [4] 0:35.69 [4] 0:23.94 [3] 0:35.69 -3

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:18.25) (0:11.34) (0:11.57) (0:11.85) (0:11.88) (0:11.75) (0:11.80)

5 4 SPOOKY SPIRIT 9 66.0 0:11.07 1:40.76 [5] 1:22.85 [1] 1:11.78 [1] 1:00.05 [1] 0:48.17 [1] 0:36.26 [1] 0:24.34 [1] 0:36.26 -9

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:17.91) (0:11.07) (0:11.73) (0:11.88) (0:11.91) (0:11.92) (0:11.93)

6 8 HURI BLACK 12 66.3 0:11.11 1:40.87 [6] 1:22.85 [2] 1:11.74 [2] 0:59.86 [3] 0:47.93 [3] 0:36.02 [3] 0:24.16 [4] 0:36.02 -7

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:18.02) (0:11.11) (0:11.88) (0:11.93) (0:11.91) (0:11.86) (0:11.82)

7 14 BOLD HUSSAR 13 64.6 0:11.55 1:40.93 [7] 1:21.84 [11] 1:10.29 [11] 0:58.61 [11] 0:46.83 [11] 0:35.06 [11] 0:23.38 [11] 0:35.06 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:19.09) (0:11.55) (0:11.68) (0:11.78) (0:11.77) (0:11.68) (0:11.55)

8 1 WHISTLING SPIRIT 3 64.8 0:11.40 1:41.17 [8] 1:23.10 [3] 1:11.70 [4] 0:59.83 [5] 0:47.93 [5] 0:36.05 [6] 0:24.30 [6] 0:36.05 -6

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:18.07) (0:11.40) (0:11.87) (0:11.90) (0:11.88) (0:11.75) (0:11.76)

9 12 BETTER STRINGS 10 64.6 0:11.40 1:41.22 [9] 1:22.38 [9] 1:10.98 [9] 0:59.34 [9] 0:47.48 [9] 0:35.70 [9] 0:23.98 [8] 0:35.70 -1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:18.84) (0:11.40) (0:11.64) (0:11.86) (0:11.78) (0:11.72) (0:11.80)

10 13 CLASSIQUE GAL 1 64.8 0:11.34 1:41.37 [10] 1:22.93 [7] 1:11.59 [7] 0:59.90 [7] 0:47.91 [7] 0:36.03 [8] 0:24.11 [9] 0:36.03 -9

Matthew Gray Overall 1400m (0:18.44) (0:11.34) (0:11.69) (0:11.99) (0:11.88) (0:11.92) (0:11.84)

Scratched: Poet's Day (#3), Cheap Wine (#6), Valantino Roc (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1666m

28 July 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.35
(0:17.91)

1:22.44
(0:11.07)

1:11.37
(0:11.73)

0:59.64
(0:11.88)

0:47.76
(0:11.91)

0:35.85
(0:11.92)

0:23.93
(0:11.91)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 WHAT'S UP HONEY 6 64.3 0:11.28 1:41.91 [11] 1:22.91 [10] 1:11.63 [10] 1:00.02 [10] 0:48.13 [10] 0:36.28 [10] 0:24.41 [10] 0:36.28 -7

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:19.00) (0:11.28) (0:11.61) (0:11.89) (0:11.85) (0:11.87) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Poet's Day (#3), Cheap Wine (#6), Valantino Roc (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1666m

28 July 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ROCKED 2 65.2 0:11.30 0:11.63 [7] 1:40.35 0:35.04

Mark Du Plessis 1400m 1400m (0:11.63)

2 5 GOLDEELUCK 7 65.1 0:11.30 0:11.85 [4] 0.1L 0:35.24 -2

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:11.85)

3 2 DARK HARMONY 4 65.0 0:11.27 0:12.09 [1] 0.4L 0:35.81 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.09)

4 10 THESECONDATPORTSEA 11 64.9 0:11.34 0:12.14 [3] 1.2L 0:35.69 -3

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:12.14)

5 4 SPOOKY SPIRIT 9 66.0 0:11.07 0:12.41 [2] 2.2L 0:36.26 -9

Melea Castle Overall 1400m (0:12.41)

6 8 HURI BLACK 12 66.3 0:11.11 0:12.34 [5] 2.7L 0:36.02 -7

Les Tilley 1400m 1400m (0:12.34)

7 14 BOLD HUSSAR 13 64.6 0:11.55 0:11.83 [9] 3L 0:35.06 +1

Cejay Graham 1400m 1400m (0:11.83)

8 1 WHISTLING SPIRIT 3 64.8 0:11.40 0:12.54 [6] 4.3L 0:36.05 -6

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1400m (0:12.54)

9 12 BETTER STRINGS 10 64.6 0:11.40 0:12.18 [8] 4.5L 0:35.70 -1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1400m (0:12.18)

10 13 CLASSIQUE GAL 1 64.8 0:11.34 0:12.27 [10] 5.3L 0:36.03 -9

Matthew Gray Overall 1400m (0:12.27)

Scratched: Poet's Day (#3), Cheap Wine (#6), Valantino Roc (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: BNB DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1666m

28 July 2023 - 15:27

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 WHAT'S UP HONEY 6 64.3 0:11.28 0:12.39 [11] 8.3L 0:36.28 -7

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:12.39)

Scratched: Poet's Day (#3), Cheap Wine (#6), Valantino Roc (#7)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1200m

28 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.63
(0:13.78)

0:56.85
(0:10.52)

0:46.33
(0:11.05)

0:35.28
(0:11.65)

0:23.63
(0:11.76)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 THANKFUL HEART 3 69.1 0:10.52 1:10.63 [1] 0:56.85 [1] 0:46.33 [1] 0:35.28 [1] 0:23.63 [1] 0:11.87 [1] 1:10.63 0:35.28

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:10.52) (0:11.05) (0:11.65) (0:11.76) (0:11.87)

2 5 MISSION TO WIN 14 68.2 0:10.85 1:10.92 [2] 0:56.93 [8] 0:46.08 [6] 0:34.90 [6] 0:23.39 [6] 0:11.71 [4] 1.5L 0:34.90 +5

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:10.85) (0:11.18) (0:11.51) (0:11.68) (0:11.71)

3 18 OUTA TAORMINA 5 68.9 0:10.63 1:11.28 [3] 0:57.47 [3] 0:46.84 [3] 0:35.81 [2] 0:24.10 [2] 0:12.17 [2] 3.5L 0:35.81 +2

Alisha Donald Overall 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.63) (0:11.03) (0:11.71) (0:11.93) (0:12.17)

4 8 PUZZLE DESIGNER 2 67.8 0:10.76 1:11.39 [4] 0:57.57 [4] 0:46.81 [4] 0:35.64 [4] 0:24.05 [4] 0:12.21 [3] 4L 0:35.64 -2

Luke Tarrant Overall 1000m (0:13.82) (0:10.76) (0:11.17) (0:11.59) (0:11.84) (0:12.21)

5 4 INNOVATES 13 68.4 0:10.77 1:11.46 [5] 0:57.61 [5] 0:46.84 [5] 0:35.70 [5] 0:24.13 [3] 0:12.11 [5] 4.4L 0:35.70 +4

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:10.77) (0:11.14) (0:11.57) (0:12.02) (0:12.11)

6 17 DARLHISMA 6 67.1 0:11.05 1:11.48 [6] 0:57.45 [9] 0:46.40 [9] 0:35.05 [9] 0:23.67 [8] 0:11.85 [6] 4.5L 0:35.05 +3

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.05) (0:11.35) (0:11.38) (0:11.82) (0:11.85)

7 2 PADARRA 9 66.9 0:10.99 1:11.90 [7] 0:57.50 [12] 0:46.51 [11] 0:35.14 [12] 0:23.75 [12] 0:12.02 [8] 6.8L 0:35.14 +4

Les Tilley 1000m 1000m (0:14.40) (0:10.99) (0:11.37) (0:11.39) (0:11.73) (0:12.02)

8 7 IRISH ARTHUR 4 66.6 0:11.00 1:12.27 [8] 0:58.01 [10] 0:47.01 [10] 0:35.75 [10] 0:24.18 [10] 0:12.28 [9] 8.8L 0:35.75 +0

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1000m (0:14.26) (0:11.00) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.90) (0:12.28)

9 1 BACK 'EM BLACK 1 67.8 0:10.89 1:12.53 [9] 0:58.57 [6] 0:47.68 [7] 0:36.50 [7] 0:24.87 [7] 0:12.82 [7] 10.3L 0:36.50 +1

Nathan Fazackerley 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.89) (0:11.18) (0:11.63) (0:12.05) (0:12.82)

10 21 SILK SASH 8 65.9 0:11.03 1:12.60 [10] 0:58.08 [13] 0:47.05 [13] 0:35.79 [13] 0:24.31 [13] 0:12.41 [10] 10.6L 0:35.79 +1

Noriyuki Masuda 1000m 1000m (0:14.52) (0:11.03) (0:11.26) (0:11.48) (0:11.90) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Bliss Miss (#6), Weluvya (#9), Look At Rosa (#11), Bonnie Gee Gee (#12), In Barcelona (#13), Lady Is Amped (#14), Perfect Lineage (#16), Carrefour (#20), St Rose (#22)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: THE LAWN SHED Maiden Handicap - 1200m

28 July 2023 - 16:05

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.63
(0:13.78)

0:56.85
(0:10.52)

0:46.33
(0:11.05)

0:35.28
(0:11.65)

0:23.63
(0:11.76)

0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 BOOM RAPTURE 11 67.0 0:10.90 1:12.79 [11] 0:58.81 [7] 0:47.91 [8] 0:36.50 [8] 0:24.85 [9] 0:12.54 [11] 11.6L 0:36.50 +6

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:10.90) (0:11.41) (0:11.65) (0:12.31) (0:12.54)

12 19 BRYDELICIOUS 10 67.0 0:11.13 1:12.83 [12] 0:58.56 [11] 0:47.43 [12] 0:36.20 [11] 0:24.70 [11] 0:12.19 [13] 11.8L 0:36.20 +8

Stacey Callow 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:11.13) (0:11.23) (0:11.50) (0:12.51) (0:12.19)

13 10 JENNI INDA JUNGLE 18 68.4 0:10.59 1:13.18 [13] 0:59.37 [2] 0:48.78 [2] 0:37.67 [3] 0:25.80 [5] 0:12.89 [12] 13.8L 0:37.67 +10

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.59) (0:11.11) (0:11.87) (0:12.91) (0:12.89)

Scratched: Bliss Miss (#6), Weluvya (#9), Look At Rosa (#11), Bonnie Gee Gee (#12), In Barcelona (#13), Lady Is Amped (#14), Perfect Lineage (#16), Carrefour (#20), St Rose (#22)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: PENNYWISE RATINGS BAND 0 - 62 Handicap - 1200m

28 July 2023 - 16:42

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.26
(0:13.63)

0:56.63
(0:10.64)

0:45.99
(0:11.43)

0:34.56
(0:11.63)

0:22.93
(0:11.36)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 RIVIERA BLUE 2 67.4 0:10.93 1:10.26 [1] 0:56.06 [8] 0:45.13 [8] 0:33.88 [6] 0:22.38 [7] 0:11.05 [8] 1:10.26 0:33.88

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.20) (0:10.93) (0:11.25) (0:11.50) (0:11.33) (0:11.05)

2 7 FASTLING 14 67.6 0:10.92 1:10.33 [2] 0:55.85 [11] 0:44.76 [11] 0:33.45 [12] 0:21.86 [12] 0:10.94 [10] 0.4L 0:33.45 +5

Jai Williams 400m 400m (0:14.48) (0:11.09) (0:11.31) (0:11.59) (0:10.92) (0:10.94)

3 16 HUE 11 68.7 0:10.71 1:10.39 [3] 0:56.76 [1] 0:46.05 [2] 0:34.56 [2] 0:23.00 [2] 0:11.70 [1] 0.6L 0:34.56 +2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.71) (0:11.49) (0:11.56) (0:11.30) (0:11.70)

4 14 CHAMPINSKY 1 68.3 0:10.76 1:10.59 [4] 0:56.86 [4] 0:46.10 [3] 0:34.68 [3] 0:23.00 [4] 0:11.63 [5] 1.6L 0:34.68 +0

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.73) (0:10.76) (0:11.42) (0:11.68) (0:11.37) (0:11.63)

5 12 BEAU WITNESS 16 67.9 0:10.85 1:10.61 [5] 0:56.34 [9] 0:45.49 [7] 0:34.19 [7] 0:22.87 [6] 0:11.63 [6] 1.8L 0:34.19 +8

Michael Cahill 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:10.85) (0:11.30) (0:11.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.63)

6 6 BULSARA 5 69.1 0:10.88 1:10.63 [6] 0:57.00 [1] 0:46.12 [4] 0:34.61 [4] 0:23.23 [3] 0:11.79 [2] 1.9L 0:34.61 +5

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.88) (0:11.51) (0:11.38) (0:11.44) (0:11.79)

7 15 DREAM ENTITY 7 66.9 0:11.03 1:10.70 [7] 0:56.36 [10] 0:45.33 [10] 0:34.16 [9] 0:22.72 [8] 0:11.58 [7] 2.2L 0:34.16 +0

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:14.34) (0:11.03) (0:11.17) (0:11.44) (0:11.14) (0:11.58)

8 9 MISHANI CONMAN 9 66.8 0:11.00 1:10.76 [8] 0:56.71 [6] 0:45.71 [6] 0:34.29 [8] 0:22.76 [9] 0:11.49 [9] 2.5L 0:34.29 +3

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:11.00) (0:11.42) (0:11.53) (0:11.27) (0:11.49)

9 11 AWARD ME 8 68.6 0:10.81 1:10.87 [9] 0:56.92 [5] 0:46.11 [5] 0:34.68 [5] 0:23.22 [5] 0:11.93 [4] 3L 0:34.68 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.81) (0:11.43) (0:11.46) (0:11.29) (0:11.93)

10 8 HERECUM DA DRUMS 17 67.0 0:10.95 1:11.06 [10] 0:56.40 [12] 0:45.45 [12] 0:34.24 [11] 0:22.68 [11] 0:11.52 [11] 4L 0:34.24 -1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:14.66) (0:10.95) (0:11.21) (0:11.56) (0:11.16) (0:11.52)

Scratched: Ta Chanson (#2), Redsnap (#4), Virgo Vision (#10), Ready For Better (#13), Midnight Drifter (#17), Heart Of Marble (#18), Ellows Hall (#19), Claudius (#20)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: PENNYWISE RATINGS BAND 0 - 62 Handicap - 1200m

28 July 2023 - 16:42

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.26
(0:13.63)

0:56.63
(0:10.64)

0:45.99
(0:11.43)

0:34.56
(0:11.63)

0:22.93
(0:11.36)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 3 WHERE'S TEKAY NOW 3 69.2 0:10.64 1:11.17 [11] 0:57.54 [3] 0:46.90 [1] 0:35.47 [1] 0:23.84 [1] 0:12.30 [3] 4.5L 0:35.47 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.63) (0:10.64) (0:11.43) (0:11.63) (0:11.54) (0:12.30)

12 21 DIVENIRE 4 67.8 0:11.10 1:11.36 [12] 0:57.20 [7] 0:46.10 [9] 0:34.68 [10] 0:23.01 [10] 0:11.69 [12] 5.5L 0:34.68 +3

Sariah Champkin Overall 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.10) (0:11.42) (0:11.67) (0:11.32) (0:11.69)

13 5 UNZAGA 18 67.1 0:10.95 1:11.46 [13] 0:56.64 [13] 0:45.69 [13] 0:34.46 [13] 0:22.83 [13] 0:11.62 [13] 6L 0:34.46 +2

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:14.82) (0:10.95) (0:11.23) (0:11.63) (0:11.21) (0:11.62)

Scratched: Ta Chanson (#2), Redsnap (#4), Virgo Vision (#10), Ready For Better (#13), Midnight Drifter (#17), Heart Of Marble (#18), Ellows Hall (#19), Claudius (#20)

Report Created:  Fri 28 July 2023  17:26 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


